
2023 Midwest Athletic Conference Boys Basketball Statistics
Through 2/9/2023 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

Marion Local 7 0 16 3

Delphos St. John's 5 2 14 5

New Bremen 5 2 13 7

Coldwater 5 2 9 10

St. Henry 5 3 9 10

Versailles 4 4 11 9

Fort Recovery 3 4 11 8

Parkway 1 6 6 13

Minster 1 6 3 17

New Knoxville 0 7 2 16

* New Knoxville Statistics are Through 16 Games.
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TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING OFFENSE
Team Games Points Average

St. Henry 19 1095 57.63
New Bremen 20 1098 54.90
Versailles 20 1091 54.55
Delphos St. John's 19 1008 53.05
Marion Local 19 1002 52.74
Fort Recovery 19 993 52.26
Coldwater 19 909 47.84
New Knoxville 16 740 46.25
Minster 20 916 45.80
Parkway 19 855 45.00

SCORING DEFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Marion Local 19 783 41.21
Parkway 19 851 44.79
Fort Recovery 19 852 44.84
New Bremen 20 918 45.90
Delphos St. John's 19 877 46.16
Coldwater 19 970 51.05
Versailles 20 1023 51.15
Minster 20 1118 55.90
St. Henry 19 1104 58.11
New Knoxville 16 940 58.75



SCORING MARGIN
Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin

Marion Local 19 1002 783 11.53
New Bremen 20 1098 918 9.00
Fort Recovery 19 993 852 7.42
Delphos St. John's 19 1008 877 6.89
Versailles 20 1091 1023 3.40
Parkway 19 855 851 0.21
St. Henry 19 1095 1104 -0.47
Coldwater 19 909 970 -3.21
Minster 20 916 1118 -10.10
New Knoxville 16 740 940 -12.50

FIELD GOAL %
Team Made Attempts %

Versailles 427 856 49.88%
St. Henry 409 913 44.80%
Marion Local 365 822 44.40%
Delphos St. John's 351 809 43.39%
New Bremen 400 965 41.45%
Fort Recovery 341 843 40.45%
Parkway 314 781 40.20%
Coldwater 310 828 37.44%
Minster 320 882 36.28%
New Knoxville 236 664 35.54%



FREE THROW %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 159 202 78.71%
New Knoxville 167 217 76.96%
St. Henry 172 259 66.41%
Versailles 166 251 66.14%
Minster 191 289 66.09%
Fort Recovery 225 346 65.03%
New Bremen 189 291 64.95%
Parkway 147 229 64.19%
Coldwater 174 272 63.97%
Marion Local 170 266 63.91%

TEAM REBOUNDS 
Team Games Rebounds Average

New Bremen 20 574 28.70
Versailles 20 567 28.35
St. Henry 19 556 29.26
Minster 20 554 27.70
Marion Local 19 539 28.37
Fort Recovery 19 524 27.58
Coldwater 19 513 27.00
Delphos St. John's 19 457 24.05
Parkway 19 447 23.53
New Knoxville 16 317 19.81



3-POINT FG %
Team Made Attempts %

New Knoxville 103 275 37.45%
Delphos St. John's 147 420 35.00%
St. Henry 105 301 34.88%
Marion Local 102 301 33.89%
Versailles 71 215 33.02%
Coldwater 115 372 30.91%
Minster 85 283 30.04%
Parkway 80 268 29.85%
New Bremen 109 388 28.09%
Fort Recovery 86 320 26.88%

3-POINT FG MADE 
Team Games Made Average

Delphos St. John's 19 147 7.74
Coldwater 19 115 6.05
New Bremen 20 109 5.45
St. Henry 19 105 5.53
New Knoxville 16 103 6.44
Marion Local 19 102 5.37
Fort Recovery 19 86 4.53
Minster 20 85 4.25
Parkway 19 80 4.21
Versailles 20 71 3.55
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
SCORING  
Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Points Average

Cale Rammel FR 19 129 18 113 425 22.37
Connor Stonebraker VER 20 167 12 76 446 22.30
Cameron Elwer DSJ 19 94 49 88 423 22.26
Luke Beyke SH 19 91 27 41 304 16.00
Evan Bowers SH 19 93 24 35 293 15.42
Kole Richard MIN 20 42 43 81 294 14.70
Jack Knapke ML 19 100 1 58 261 13.74
Jadyn Mescher ML 15 16 49 10 189 12.60
Aaron Thieman NB 20 60 32 33 249 12.45
Landon Grothaus DSJ 19 42 31 38 215 11.32

REBOUNDING
Name School Rebounds

Connor Stonebraker VER 207
Cale Rammel FR 187
Jack Knapke ML 156
Cameron Elwer DSJ 154
Evan Bowers SH 145
Cole Albers MIN 144
Ian Homan MIN 119
Austin Niekamp ML 111
Justin Kaup CW 100
Luke Beyke SH 93
David Homan NB 93



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 52 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Jack Knapke ML 101 164 61.59%
Connor Stonebraker VER 179 297 60.27%
Cale Rammel FR 147 279 52.69%
Evan Bowers SH 117 223 52.47%
Cole Albers MIN 77 147 52.38%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 143 273 52.38%
Ian Homan MIN 42 83 50.60%
Aaron Moenter DSJ 46 91 50.55%
Drake Ahrens VER 50 101 49.50%
Trent Rollins PW 79 163 48.47%

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 32 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Landen Grothaus DSJ 38 44 86.36%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 88 103 85.44%
Jay Schroeder NK 40 47 85.11%
Trent Rollins PW 27 32 84.38%
Luke Beyke SH 41 49 83.67%
Kole Richard MIN 81 99 81.82%
Evan Bowers SH 35 44 79.55%
Troy Dwenger NK 54 69 78.26%
Landon Post FR 51 66 77.27%
Tate Hess ML 43 56 76.79%
Andrew Leffel NK 33 44 75.00%



ASSISTS
Name School Assists

Drake Ahrens VER 117
Tate Hess ML 96
Cameron Elwer DSJ 66
David Homan NB 61
Lucas Stammen VER 55
Landon Grothaus DSJ 47
Brady Lefeld CW 43
Cale Rammel FR 42
Landon Post FR 41
Cole McClurg MIN 40
Brandon Eyink ML 40

SHOT BLOCKS
Name School Blocks

Cole Albers MIN 45
Luke Schwieterman CW 38
Luke Beyke SH 31
Connor Stonebraker VER 23
AJ Griesdorn VER 18
Jack Knapke ML 14
Rex Leverette FR 13
Cale Rammel FR 11
Evan Eyink NB 11

4 Players with 10 Blocks.



STEALS
Name School Steals

Logan Link SH 39
Evan Harlamert CW 39
David Homan NB 38
Aaron Thieman NB 35
Cameron Elwer DSJ 32
Troy Dwenger NK 29
Evan Eyink NB 29
Evan Bowers SH 28
Jadyn Mescher ML 28

4 Players with 27 Steals.

3-POINT FG % (at least 28 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Aaron Moenter DSJ 20 40 50.00%
Curtis Puthoff SH 17 37 45.95%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 49 113 43.36%
Trent Rollins PW 21 50 42.00%
Andrew Leffel NK 23 55 41.82%
Jadyn Mescher ML 49 118 41.53%
Troy Dwenger NK 22 54 40.74%
Lucas Stammen VER 13 32 40.63%
Kole Richard MIN 43 106 40.57%
Landon Grothaus DSJ 31 77 40.26%



3-POINTERS MADE 
Name School Made

Cameron Elwer DSJ 49
Jadyn Mescher ML 49
Kole Richard MIN 43
Jace Watren VER 37
Evan Harlamert CW 35
Caiden Berry PW 32
Aaron Thieman NB 32
Landon Grothaus DSJ 31
Luke Beyke SH 27
Jay Waterman NK 25


